5K11576 3-8-17-0-700

DEED OF TRUST

| THIS DEED OF TRUST is made this26th | day of .July |
|---|--|
| 19. 79, among the Grantor Richard L. Styrmold and | . Cathleen. M. Sturweld |
| | 7 |
| Skamania County Title Co. (SAFEGO) | (herein "Trustee"), and the Beneficiary, |
| White Salmon Office, Rainler National Bank. | a corporation organized and |
| existing under the laws of State, of Washington | whose address is |
| | L().(herein"Lender"). |

The following described Real Property located in Skamania County, State of Washington, to-Wit:

That portion of the South half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the Section 17, Township 3 North, Ringe 8 East of the W.M., described as follows:

Baginning at the Northwest corner of the South Half of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of the said Section 17; Thence East 21 rods; Thence South 25 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described, said point being on the South line of a certain 25 foot private road; Thence East 567.6 feet along the South line of said private road; Thence South 150 feet; Thence West 567.6 feet to a point due South of the initial point; Thence North 150 feet to the initial point.



| which has the address of | Q.09.L. | Fuller. | Rd | | | | Carson. | ***** | |
|--------------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|---------|------|-----|---------|--------|--|
| 7 7 11 | w 11 (25.1) | era e e e | (Siveet) | 1.7 | 1. 9 | | | [City] | |
| | | herein "P | roperty Add | ress"): | f | 100 | 2.10 | 11.15 | |

Together with all the improvement now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to Lender to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, cil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Deed of Trust; and all of the foregoing, together with said property tor the leasehold estate if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property";

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencumbered, and that Borrower will warrant and defet I generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, dasements or restrictions listed in a schedule of ciceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

(Sizin and Zin Code)

Uniform Covenants. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note, and the principal of and interest on any Future Advances secured by this Deed of Trust.

2. Founds for Trust and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Derrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in tull, a sum (therein "Funds") equal to one-twelfith of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Deed of Trust, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfith of yearly premium installments for mortigage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Pederal or state agency (including Lender is such an institution), Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments insurance, premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lendi; shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or carnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge on annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they full due and the sums of the sum of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they full due by Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note, and then to interest and principal on any Future Advances.

4. Charges Llens. Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the

All insurance of and in form acceptable to Lender, Lunder shall have the right to held the polities and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all tenewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt forming to Lander all renewal notices and all receipts of paid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly

Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwis, agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, if such restoration or repair is not economically feasible and the security of this Deed of Trust would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or it Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance arrier offers state a fain for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to be paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. It under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to such sale or acquisition.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a leasehold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's chilgatient under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, she by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Deed of Trust as if the rider where n the thereof.

rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Deed of Trust, the covenants and agreements of the rider were a part hereof.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which insterially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, erainent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, distance such summand take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, factualing, but not limited to, disbursement of reasonable attornay's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Sorrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law, Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage insurance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereun, shall become additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust, Cisless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender 10 Borrower requesting payment thereof, and shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the rate payable from time to time on outstanding principal under the Note unless payment of interest at such rate would be contrary to applicable law, in which event such amounts shall bear interest from the permissible under applicable law, Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection, Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries



9. Condensistive. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part/hereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are kereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

0

and snall be paid to Lender.

In the event of is total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust, with the excess, if any, paid to Rorrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, there shall be applied to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust such propertion of the proceeds as is squal to that priportion which the amount of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust immediately prior to the date of taking bears to the fair market value of the Property immediately prior to the date of taking, with the balance of the proceeds paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date such notice is malled, Lender is a inthorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at Lender's option, either to resteration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the day date of the mondity installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of

or postpone the duit date of the mondily installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments.

10. Borrower Not Released. Extension of the time for payment or mon Scation of amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trist granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower hall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or others, we modify amortization of the sums secured by this Digd of Trust by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Jorrower's successors in interest.

11. Forheainnes by Lender Not a Waiver. Any forbearance by Lender any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preches the exercise of any such right or remedy. The procurement of insurance or the payment of taxes or other liens or charges by Lender shall not be a waiver of Lender's right to accelerate the misturity of the indetexteness, secured by this Deed of Trust.

12. Remedies Cumwistive. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently. It dependently on successively.

12. Remedies Cumsiative. All remedies provided in this Deed of Trust are distinct and cumulative to any other right or remedy under this Deed of Trust or afforded by law or equity, and may be exercised concurrently. If dependently on successively.

13. Successived.

13. Successived.

13. Successived.

14. Successived.

15. Successived.

16. Successived.

16. Successived.

17. Successived.

18. Successived.

19. Successived

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Burrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

Non-Uniform Courants. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

18. Acceleration, Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust. Including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, ander prior to acceleration shall give notice in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the etder persons prescribed by applicable law was pecifying (1) the threath; (2) the action required to cure such breach of the etder persons prescribed by applicable law was specifying (1) the threath; (2) the action required to cure such breach of the etder on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the property at public auction at a date not less than 120 days in the future. The notice shall further inform Borrawer of (1) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (ii) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (iii) the right to reinstate after acceleration, (iii) the right to reinstate after acceleration, and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to be included in such notice by applicable law. If the hereath is not cured in the date specified in the notice, and the such acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any other matters required to the included in such notice have a such acceleration and foreclosure and (iii) any investigation and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Linder shall be refused as the cure of the date prescribed and the results of the cure of the cure of the date p

including, but not limited to, reasonable atterney's fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assire that the lien of this Deed of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Deed of Trust all continuit unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

20. Assignment of Rents, Appolatment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Including under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 18 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender, in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver, shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents of the Property, including those past die. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the coats of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, prumiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney a fees, and then to the sens secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender and the receiver shall be lable to account only for those rents actually received.

21. Fature Advances. Upon request of Borrower, Lender, at Lender's option prior to full reconveyance of the Property by Trustee to Borrower, may make Fature Advances to Borrower, such Future Advances with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Deed of Trust when evidencied by promissory notes stating that said notes are secured hereby.

22. Reconveyance, Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shal IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust. Cathleen M. Styrused STATE OF WASHINGTON...... Klickitat County ss: in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that ... they ... signed and scaled the WITNESS my hand and official scal affixed the day and year in this certificate above written. My Commission expires: 4-20-80 Nothing Public in and for the State or Washington reading at White Salipon REQUEST FOR RECONVEYANCE To TRUSTER: The undersigned is the holder of the note or notes secured by this Deed of Trust. Said note or notes, together with all other indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust, have been paid in full. You are hereby directed to cancel said note or notes and this Deed of Trust, which are delivered hereby, and to reconvey, without warranty, all the estate now held by you under this Deed of Trust to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. 89112 (Space Below This Line Reserved For Londer and Recorder) COUNTY OF EXAMAMIA | 52 I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN HIMENT OF WILLING FREE DY Ardistenio, Millioneter fath

.. AT PAST 5798

ELIAMANA TECHNICAL

incu: Hecoholisi

COMPARED MAILEO